
TV10 Olümpiastarti 51.hooaja IV Pärnumaa etapp 

10. mai 2022 

Audru staadion 

 

PV kettaheide 

1. Raien Lahe   17.09.2008 Sütevaka HG   22.84 

2. Jass Harjaks   24.08.2008 Uulu Pk   22.76 

3. Enriko Kimber   21.03.2009 Kuninga tn. Pk  19.98 

4. Brajon Järve   18.10.2008 Paikuse kool   19.78 

5. Joonas Kalju   29.10.2009 Rääma Pk   14.69 

 

PV pallivise 

1. Gert Martin Muttel  09.10.2008 Kilingi-Nõmme gümn. 64.41 

2. Enriko Kimber   21.03.2009 Kuninga tn. Pk  56.14 

3. Sten Martin Viidemaa  21.10.2008 Lihula gümn.   54.92 

4. Kristor Laius   20.07.2008 Kilingi-Nõmme gümn. 51.39 

5. Kert Karu   19.12.2008 Mai kool   50.54 

6. Martin Luige   05.04.2009 Kuninga tn. Pk  48.66 

7. Karl-Martin Treilmann 09.07.2009 Kuninga tn. Pk  47.94 

8. Rico-Marcus Luik  05.10.2008 Tahkuranna kool  45.22 

9. Devon Orula   16.01.2008 Rääma Pk   41.93 

10. Brajon Järve   18.10.2008 Paikuse kool   41.56 

11. Joonas Kalju   29.10.2009 Rääma Pk   35.13 

12. Karl-Hendrik Tamar  29.10.2009 Rääma Pk   30.57 

13. Kenneth Roško  29.01.2009 Kuninga tn. Pk  30.06 

14. Raien Lahe   17.09.2008 Sütevaka HG   28.86 

Kaur Kaldmäe   04.09.2009 Vabakool   NM 

 

PV 1000m jooks (käsiaeg) 

 

1. Sten Martin Viidemaa  21.10.2008 Lihula gümn.   3.09,2 

2. Kert Karu   19.12.2008 Mai kool   3.13,1 

3. Gregor Hendrik Mölder 24.10.2008 Lihula gümn.   3.13,8 

4. Kristor Laius   20.07.2008 Kilingi-Nõmme gümn. 3.14,2 

5. Devon Orula   16.01.2008 Rääma Pk   3.22,5 

6. Jass Harjaks   24.08.2008 Uulu Pk   3.26,9 

7. Brajon Järve   18.10.2008 Paikuse kool   3.27,7 

8. Rico-Marcus Luik  05.10.2008 Tahkuranna kool  3.34,3 

9. Karl-Martin Treilmann 09.07.2009 Kuninga tn. Pk  3.34,7 

10. Martin Luige   05.04.2009 Kuninga tn. Pk  3.37,5 



11. Raien Lahe   17.09.2008 Sütevaka HG   3.38,0 

12. Enriko Kimber   21.03.2009 Kuninga tn. Pk  3.46,0 

13. Kaur Kaldmäe   04.09.2009 Vabakool   3.51,4 

14. Kenneth Roško  29.01.2009 Kuninga tn. Pk  4.16,5 

15. Karl-Hendrik Tamar  29.10.2009 Rääma Pk   4.24,0 

16. Joonas Kalju   29.10.2009 Rääma Pk   4.29,3 

 

PN kettaheide 

1. Devon Järvekülg  21.04.2010 Paikuse kool   29.78 

2. Toomas Tüür   30.07.2011 Vanalinna Pk   22.36 

3. Robin Loorits   17.10.2010 Vabakool   19.78 

4. Mattias Tee   26.04.2012 Audru kool   19.69 

5. Karl Kregor Kivine  30.09.2010 Audru kool   19.38 

6. Karlis Orm Kangur  11.01.2010 Kilingi-Nõmme gümn. 19.23 

7. Remo Maripuu   24.02.2011 Vanalinna Pk   18.54 

8. Kaspar Pentma   13.08.2010 Audru kool   17.54 

9. Märten Tolli   16.07.2010 Raeküla kool   17.44 

10. Aaron Kalamees  02.04.2011 Vanalinna Pk   17.16 

11. Hendrik Saar   04.05.2010 Kilingi-Nõmme gümn. 16.40 

12. Ruudi Seppel   09.06.2011 Vanalinna Pk   16.15 

13. Tormi Pajusalu   25.02.2011 Rääma Pk   14.18 

14. Johannes Leidur  25.12.2010 Uulu Pk   13.03 

 

PN pallivise 

1. Toomas Tüür   30.07.2011 Vanalinna Pk   45.65 

2. Tormi Pajusalu   25.02.2011 Rääma Pk   42.85 

3. Devon Järvekülg  21.04.2010 Paikuse kool   41.71 

4. Joonas Otsla   14.08.2010 Audru kool   39.88 

5. Otto Linke   02.04.2010 Audru kool   39.62 

6. Keron Koplus   06.02.2010 Audru kool   37.86 

7. Karlis Orm Kangur  11.01.2010 Kilingi-Nõmme gümn. 37.05 

8. Märten Tolli   16.07.2010 Raeküla kool   36.82 

9. Karl Kregor Kivine  30.09.2010 Audru kool   33.96 

10. Andreas Armas Aas  03.01.2010 Audru kool   33.28 

11. Roko Johan Pelisaar  24.06.2012 Audru kool   32.91 

12. Elimar Asko Arop  01.01.2010 Tori Pk   32.64 

13. Leslie Puller   26.05.2010 Kuninga tn. Pk  31.92 

14. Kaspar Pentma   13.08.2010 Audru kool   31.10 

15. Johannes Leidur  25.12.2010 Uulu Pk   30.36 

16. Ruudi Seppel   09.06.2011 Vanalinna Pk   29.57 

17. Aleks Kruusmaa  02.02.2012 Audru kool   29.15 

18. Cristen-Brent Mängel  20.04.2011 Vanalinna Pk   29.00 



19. Hendrik Saar   04.05.2010 Kilingi-Nõmme gümn. 28.56 

20. Remo Maripuu   24.02.2011 Vanalinna Pk   27.99 

21. Mattias Tee   26.04.2012 Audru kool   27.78 

22. Mart Linke   29.02.2012 Audru kool   27.09 

23. Robin Loorits   17.10.2010 Vabakool   26.51 

24. Kren-Marten Krapp  21.12.2012 Kilingi-Nõmme gümn. 26.03 

25. Henry Kurnim   25.05.2010 Lihula gümn.   24.72 

   

PN 1000m jooks (käsiaeg) 

1. Tormi Pajusalu   25.02.2011 Tori Pk   3.34,9 

2. Otto Linke   02.04.2010 Audru kool   3.35,4 

3. Elimar Asko Arop  01.01.2010 Tori Pk   3.35,7 

4. Devon Järvekülg  21.04.2010 Paikuse kool   3.41,9 

5. Leslie Puller   26.05.2010 Kuninga tn. Pk  3.43,1 

6. Joonas Otsla   14.08.2010 Audru kool   3.45,2 

7. Andreas Armas Aas  03.01.2010 Audru kool   3.48,9 

8. Nicolas Bespalov  23.08.2011 Vanalinna Pk   3.51,2 

9. Henry Kurnim   24.05.2010 Lihula gümn.   3.53,2 

10. Kaspar Pentma   13.08.2010 Audru kool   3.55,8 

11. Kren-Marten Krapp  21.12.2012 Kilingi-Nõmme gümn. 3.56,9 

12. Andero Stig Saarepere  21.08.2011 Kilingi-Nõmme gümn. 4.03,6 

13. Toomas Tüür   30.07.2011 Vanalinna Pk   4.08,5 

14. Roko Johan Pelisaar  24.06.2012 Audru kool   4.10,4 

15. Mattias Tee   26.04.2012 Audru kool   4.12,6 

16. Robin Loorits   17.10.2010 Vabakool   4.29,4 

17. Johannes Leidur  25.12.2010 Uulu Pk   4.39,7 

18. Ruudi Seppel   09.06.2011 Vanalinna Pk   4.42,8 

 

TV kettaheide 

1. Naomi Toomenurm  20.02.2008 Vanalinna Pk   26.83 

2. Kertrud Koni   12.02.2008 Paikuse kool   25.48 

3. Krethel Kiviselg  23.03.2009 Uulu Pk   16.11 

4. Kaisa-Maria Kurg  01.09.2008 Sütevaka HG   15.72 

 

TV pallivise 

1. Kertrud Koni   12.02.2008 Paikuse kool   43.48 

2. Liisbeth Vunk   03.05.2008 Kilingi-Nõmme gümn. 42.08 

3. Katrina Kazakova  08.10.2008 Sütevaka HG   40.19 

4. Krethel Kiviselg  23.03.2009 Uulu Pk   39.78 

5. Mia Mikko   26.06.2009 Mai kool   35.84 

6. Maribel Tamme  28.07.2008 Kuninga tn. Pk  35.19 

7. Kristella Kajamäe  13.11.2009 Sauga Pk   33.22 



8. Nora Otsla   13.04.2008 Audru kool   31.64 

9. Naomi Toomenurm  20.02.2008 Vanalinna Pk   31.16 

10. Kreteliis Kajamäe  13.11.2009 Sauga Pk   30.94 

11. Lee Lehe   03.12.2009 Paikuse kool   28.33 

12. Heidi Saulep   16.02.2008 Sütevaka HG   28.18 

13. Lorete-Maria Sireneva  20.02.2009 Sauga Pk   26.32 

14. Kaisa-Maria Kurg  01.09.2008 Sütevaka HG   22.70 

Margret Veske   04.05.2009 Mai kool   NM 

 

TV 600m jooks (käsiaeg) 

1. Naomi Toomenurm  20.02.2008 Vanalinna Pk   1.40,9 

2. Kertrud Koni   12.02.2008 Paikuse kool   1.50,9 

3. Kaisa-Maria Kurg  01.09.2008 Sütevaka HG   1.51,7 

4. Lee Lehe   03.12.2009 Paikuse kool   1.58,4 

5. Margret Veske   04.05.2009 Mai kool   2.08,7 

6. Kreteliis Kajamäe  13.11.2009 Sauga Pk   2.11,8 

7. Melissa Tammer  02.08.2008 Kuninga tn. Pk  2.16,8 

8. Kristella Kajamäe  13.11.2009 Sauga Pk   2.18,3 

9. Lorete-Maria Sireneva  20.02.2009 Sauga Pk   2.23,2 

 

TN pallivise 

1. Keira Truus   08.01.2010 Sütevaka HG   34.14 

2. Elli Grethe Virkus  22.07.2011 Paikuse kool   32.52 

3. Victoria Vaisma  11.03.2010 Vanalinna Pk   31.92 

4. Lauretta Alliksaar  10.07.2010 Paikuse kool   31.07 

5. Elerin Kaelep   22.05.2010 Vanalinna Pk   30.52 

6. Emma Jürisoo   13.11.2011 Paikuse kool   29.72 

7. Crystal-Eliis Krapp  26.04.2011 Kilingi-Nõmme gümn. 28.76 

8. Tereese Ilves   16.05.2011 Kuninga tn. Pk  27.88 

9. Mädlin Tolli   26.07.2012 Raeküla kool   23.51 

10. Gretheliis Kingo  25.07.2013 Lindi LAK   21.50 

11. Norah Rosenstein  29.04.2011 Kuninga tn. Pk  21.01 

12. Laura Ojamaa   09.10.2011 Raeküla kool   20.90 

13. Lisete Reier   12.02.2011 Uulu Pk   20.87 

14. Mirabel Chrystelle Jaakson 11.06.2010 Sauga Pk   19.05 

15. Rebeka Mäe   25.05.2011 Uulu Pk   18.94 

16. Saskia Sopp   05.07.2012 Paikuse kool   18.15 

17. Priscilla Barbo   16.04.2011 Vanalinna Pk   17.78 

18. Iiris Kask   19.01.2011 Kuninga tn. Pk  17.32 

19. Emma-Britt Vatsfeld  14.08.2011 Kuninga tn. Pk  16.42 

20. Kretten Tsõbin   28.04.2011 Mai kool   14.59 

21. Nete Marii Elming  02.10.2010 Vanalinna Pk   13.89 

22. Maria-Emilia Luik  05.04.2011 Tahkuranna kool  13.00 



TN 600m jooks (käsiaeg) 

1. Lauretta Alliksaar  10.07.2010 Paikuse kool   1.59,8 

2. Norah Rosenstein  29.04.2011 Kuninga tn. Pk  2.04,2 

3. Crystal-Eliis Krapp  26.04.2011 Kilingi-Nõmme gümn. 2.06,3 

4. Emma-Britt Vatsfeld  14.08.2011 Kuninga tn. Pk  2.08,0 

5. Maria Kaljur   19.09.2011 Kilingi-Nõmme gümn. 2.08,6 

6. Emma Jürisoo   13.11.2011 Paikuse kool   2.10,2 

7. Emma Lume   27.05.2011 Kilingi-Nõmme gümn. 2.10,6 

8. Maria Emilia Luik  05.04.2011 Tahkuranna kool  2.10,8 

9. Regina Roomet  15.01.2014 Kuninga tn. Pk  2.11,0 

10. Priscilla Barbo   16.04.2011 Vanalinna Pk   2.12,1 

11. Nete Marii Elming  02.10.2010 Vanalinna Pk   2.13,0 

12. Mirabel Crystelle Jaakson 11.06.2010 Sauga Pk   2.13,9 

13. Kretten Tsõbin   28.04.2011 Mai kool   2.15,4 

14. Tereese Ilves   16.05.2011 Kuninga tn. Pk  2.16,4 

15. Laura Ojamaa   09.10.2011 Raeküla kool   2.17,2 

16. Mädlin Tolli   26.07.2012 Raeküla kool   2.19,2 

17. Lisete Reier   12.02.2011 Uulu Pk   2.23,2 

18. Rebeka Mäe   25.05.2011 Uulu Pk   2.23,8 

19. Saskia Sopp   05.07.2012 Paikuse kool   2.28,1 

20. Gretheliis Kingo  25.07.2013 Lindi LAK   2.32,0 

 

 

Peakohtunik: Anete Siman 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


